tho Oflice of tho Chief Engineer and General Man 
ager of Government Rai.nays, Ottawa, at the Oificc, 
of the Chief Engineer. Moncton, and at tin Olllçè 
of the Assistant Engineer, Pictou, and forms of 
tender may be obtained at either ; I < c.

Each tender must lie accompanied py a deposit of 
seven thousand five hundred.dollars ($7,500.00), 
This deiKisit may consist of cashj or of an accepted 
bank cheque, and it will be forfeited if the person 
tendering neglects or refuses to enter into a contract 
when called upon to do so, or if after entering into a 
contract lie fails to complete tin- work satisfactorily,